Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa

Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles

Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Alberto
Torrico
DEM
32,391
20.8%

28
17.0%

682
17.6%

3,443
20.1%

857
18.9%

196
20.3%

15,689
15.9%

481
21.3%

2,009
14.3%

7,059
17.2%

380
22.4%

3,276
21.8%

2,043
26.8%

319
20.8%

5,107
18.0%

1,150
21.3%

1,324
19.7%

404
23.1%

54,845
11.3%

1,274
18.4%

5,234
12.9%

433
24.0%

2,025
19.4%

Pedro
Nava
DEM

8,433

5.3%

15
9.1%

120
3.0%

1,349
7.8%

143
3.1%

67
6.9%

6,491
6.6%

164
7.2%

647
4.6%

5,116
12.5%

88
5.1%

1,673
11.1%

1,739
22.8%

76
4.9%

2,380
8.3%

450
8.3%

666
9.8%

61
3.4%

46,138
9.5%

640
9.2%

1,889
4.6%

76
4.2%

1,484
14.2%

Attorney General

Rocky KamalaD. Chris
Delgadillo Harris Kelly
DEM DEM DEM
3,910 78,122 15,045
2.5% 50.0% 9.7%
8 54 16
4.8% 32.8% 9.7%
287 1,090 791
7.4% 28.2% 20.5%
601 5,242 2,743
3.4% 30.6% 16.0%
320 1,224 935
7.0% 27.0% 20.6%
98 181 237
10.1% 18.8% 24.6%
3,142 45,602 12,663
3.1% 46.2% 12.9%
135 636 284
5.9% 28.1% 12.6%
943 4,641 2,516
6.7% 33.1% 18.0%
4,560 10,309 6,068
11.0% 25.1% 14.8%
115 318 347
6.7% 18.7% 20.4%
370 5,120 1,973
2.4% 34.1% 13.2%
1,159 585 722
15.2% 7.6% 9.4%
160 369 303
10.3% 24.0% 19.7%
2,539 5,523 5,337
8.9% 19.5% 18.8%
622 1,126 984
11.5% 20.9% 18.2%
253 1,940 1,180
3.7% 28.8% 17.6%
83 325 209
4.7% 18.6% 11.9%
97,341 146,325 63,755
20.2% 30.4% 13.3%
683 1,589 1,016
9.8% 22.9% 14.7%
874 23,352 5,450
2.1% 57.3% 13.4%
130 523 177
7.1% 29.0% 9.7%
226 3,774 1,190
2.1% 36.0% 11.3%
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Ted W.
Lieu
DEM

12,755
8.1%

29
17.6%

497
12.8%

2,019
11.8%

681
15.0%

103
10.6%

9,958
10.1%

314
13.9%

2,084
14.8%

4,749
11.5%

271
16.0%

1,542
10.2%

686
8.9%

191
12.4%

4,613
16.3%

614
11.3%

700
10.4%

361
20.7%

55,111
11.5%

1,069
15.4%

2,770
6.8%

287
15.9%

977
9.3%

Mike
Schmier
DEM
5,637
3.6%

15
9.0%

408
10.5%

1,786
10.3%

385
8.4%

85
8.7%

5171
5.2%

251
11.0%

1,195
8.5%

3,282
7.9%

183
10.7%

1,097
7.2%

713
9.3%

122
7.9%

2,890
10.2%

464
8.5%

677
10.0%

308
17.6%

18,636
3.8%

671
9.6%

1,206
2.9%

182
10.1%

812
7.7%

Tom
Harman
REP
10,197
20.8%

28
18.0%

958
17.3%

5,534
22.7%

1,114
16.6%

524
27.5%

15,389
23.7%

376
14.8%

4,172
16.6%

11,286
19.8%

764
23.4%

1,642
15.5%

1,405
27.7%

471
19.4%

13,507
24.0%

1,486
16.8%

698
13.0%

533
14.8%

45,108
13.6%

2,254
18.1%

2,997
18.6%

547
17.3%

816
15.4%



Attorney General

Alberto Pedro Rocky KamalaD. Chris Ted W. Mike Tom

Torrico Nava Delgadillo Harris Kelly Lieu Schmier Harman

DEM DEM DEM DEM DEM DEM DEM REP

Merced 1,627 600 965 2,181 1,508 1,503 1,011 2,464
Percent 17.4% 6.3% 10.2% 23.3% 16.1% 16.0% 10.7% 22.2%

Modoc 165 30 27 152 162 159 95 420
Percent 20.9% 3.7% 3.4% 19.2% 20.6% 20.2% 12.0% 24.3%

Mono 199 75 79 309 90 169 71 224
Percent 20.1% 7.5% 7.9% 31.2% 9.1% 17.1% 7.1% 16.6%

Monterey 5,648 4,727 974 9,805 3,978 2,733 1,733 2,732
Percent 19.1% 16.0% 3.2% 33.2% 13.5% 9.2% 5.8% 14.1%

Napa 1,737 985 389 6,462 2,251 1,207 867 1,587
Percent 12.5% 7.1% 2.7% 46.5% 16.2% 8.7% 6.3% 16.1%

Nevada 2,064 403 409 3,673 1,434 1,029 682 3,036
Percent 21.3% 4.1% 4.2% 37.9% 14.8% 10.7% 7.0% 21.6%

Orange 19,559 12,933 19,622 31,994 24,136 14,577 7,689 63,830
Percent 15.0% 9.9% 15.1% 24.6% 18.5% 11.1% 5.8% 24.1%

Placer 3,614 973 1,914 8,558 4,896 3,442 1,822 7,779
Percent 14.4% 3.8% 7.5% 34.0% 19.5% 13.6% 7.2% 16.5%

Plumas 454 70 144 567 422 261 227 489
Percent 21.2% 3.2% 6.7% 26.5% 19.7% 12.2% 10.5% 15.0%

Riverside 12,131 8,511 10,291 16,500 18,049 8,408 6,278 20,811
Percent 15.2% 10.6% 12.8% 20.6% 22.6% 10.4% 7.8% 16.0%

Sacramento 16,297 8,884 8,312 36,261 19,416 11,442 6,742 17,231
Percent 15.2% 8.3% 7.7% 33.8% 18.1% 10.7% 6.2% 18.6%

San Benito 1,070 790 323 1,217 757 386 252 589
Percent 22.4% 16.5% 6.7% 25.4% 15.8% 8.0% 5.2% 15.2%

San Bernardino 11,636 7,218 12,944 13,868 13,939 7,394 4,868 14,805
Percent 16.2% 10.0% 18.1% 19.3% 19.4% 10.3% 6.7% 14.3%

San Diego 32,911 23,208 12,815 36,023 35,008 19,699 11,469 42,968
Percent 19.3% 13.5% 7.4% 21.1% 20.5% 11.5% 6.7% 18.3%

San Francisco 6,955 4,802 2,358 61,885 14,440 5,440 1,956 2,932
Percent 7.2% 4.9% 2.4% 63.3% 14.8% 5.5% 1.9% 17.1%

San Joaquin 5,992 3,338 3,167 8,124 6,562 4,439 3,162 10,720
Percent 17.3% 9.5% 9.1% 23.4% 18.9% 12.8% 9.0% 26.9%

San Luis Obispo 5,152 3,478 1,076 4,801 4,059 2,685 1,456 6,129
Percent 22.7% 15.3% 4.7% 21.2% 17.9% 11.8% 6.4% 18.9%

San Mateo 8,923 3,539 2,782 29,705 11,572 4,074 2,280 4,243
Percent 14.2% 5.6% 4.4% 47.3% 18.5% 6.4% 3.6% 14.5%

Santa Barbara 3,787 14,758 1,535 5,595 4,240 2,520 1,163 6,409
Percent 11.2% 44.0% 4.5% 16.7% 12.7% 7.5% 3.4% 19.2%

Santa Clara 26,974 13,953 3,780 57,979 19,238 16,218 9,704 13,966
Percent 18.3% 9.4% 2.5% 39.3% 13.1% 10.9% 6.5% 15.7%

Santa Cruz 6,563 2,257 795 11,346 3,950 1,950 1,448 1,564
Percent 23.2% 8.0% 2.8% 40.1% 14.0% 6.8% 5.1% 12.1%

Shasta 2,817 428 371 2,945 2,123 1,871 1,135 5,368
Percent 24.1% 3.6% 3.1% 25.2% 18.2% 16.1% 9.7% 22.9%

Sierra 85 14 21 126 72 60 41 122
Percent 20.3% 3.3% 5.0% 30.1% 17.2% 14.4% 9.7% 19.1%
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Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent

Trinity
Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Totals

Percent

Alberto
Torrico
DEM
1,110
27.2%

4,927
14.6%

9,742
15.2%

4,843
18.5%

876
18.7%

983
22.5%

306
20.8%

2,659
19.8%

884
17.4%

7,421
14.4%

3,402
21.1%

630
19.4%

354,792

15.6%

Pedro
Nava
DEM

211
5.1%

2,326
6.8%

4,909
7.7%

2,026
7.7%

274
5.8%

261
5.9%

128
8.6%

1,440
10.6%

174
3.4%

13,578
26.3%

1,619
10.1%

116
3.5%

222,941
9.7%

Attorney General

Rocky
Delgadillo
DEM

156

3.8%

1,327
3.9%

1,451
2.2%

2,320
8.8%

357
7.6%

169
3.8%

50
3.3%

1,860
13.8%

368
7.2%

6,518
12.5%

993
6.1%

273
8.3%

219,494
9.6%

Kamala D.
Harris
DEM
1,025
25.1%

14,491
42.8%

30,545
47.7%

6,225
23.7%

1,089
23.2%

865
19.8%

364
24.7%

2,771
20.6%

1,349
26.5%

9,688
18.8%

5,899
36.6%

638
19.7%

762,995
33.6%
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Chris
Kelly
DEM

424

10.4%

4,928
14.6%

9,037
14.1%

4,885
18.6%

987
21.1%

845
19.3%

198
13.4%

2,346
17.5%

997
19.6%

7,194
13.8%

1,957
12.2%

716
22.1%

350,757
15.5%

Ted W.
Lieu
DEM

757
18.5%

3,691
10.9%

4,809
7.5%

3,837
14.6%

603
12.8%

685
15.6%

248
16.8%

1,404
10.4%

829
16.3%

4,778
9.2%

1,464
9.0%

466
14.4%

237,618
10.5%

Mike
Schmier
DEM
409
9.9%

2,183
6.4%

3,639
5.6%

2,144
8.1%

510
10.8%

575
13.1%

184
12.4%

991
7.3%

494
9.6%

2,617
5.0%

805
4.9%

413
12.6%

127,291
5.5%

Tom
Harman
REP
1,190
19.5%

4,256
18.6%

4,540
14.3%

6,032
19.2%

1,982
21.4%

1,774
23.7%

320
19.6%

4,622
17.7%

1,476
19.3%

10,401
15.1%

1,855
17.7%

946
18.2%

391,618
18.2%



Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa

Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles

Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Steve
Cooley
REP
23,130
47.4%

64
41.3%

2,661
48.1%

9,201
37.9%

2,850
42.6%

734
38.6%

29,683
45.9%

1,161
45.8%

11,413
45.5%

19,474
34.2%

1,355
41.6%

4,772
45.1%

1,995
39.5%

1,111
45.8%

24,179
43.2%

3,595
40.7%

2,923
54.8%

1,777
49.7%

193,628

58.5%

4,610
37.1%

8,530
53.2%

1,176
37.3%

2,674
50.8%

Attorney General

John Diane Beall

Eastman
REP

15,511
31.8%

63
40.7%

1,918
34.6%

9,564
39.4%

2,731
40.8%

644
33.9%

19,708
30.4%

998
39.4%

9,547
37.9%

26,138
46.0%

1,144
35.0%

4,176
39.4%

1,657
32.8%

845
34.8%

18,375
32.8%

3,755
42.5%

1,719
32.2%

1,269
35.5%

92,646
27.9%

5,570
44.8%

4,519
28.2%

1,428
45.4%

1,782
33.8%

Templin
Al

1,255
100.0%

10
100.0%

137
100.0%

493
100.0%

189
100.0%

22
100.0%

1,525
100.0%

92
100.0%

504
100.0%

794
100.0%

69
100.0%

343
100.0%

136
100.0%

67
100.0%

921
100.0%

181
100.0%

236
100.0%

164
100.0%

4,645
100.0%

253
100.0%

292
100.0%

84
100.0%

205
100.0%

Peter
Allen
GRN
2,583
100.0%

6
100.0%

24
100.0%

276
100.0%

76
100.0%

8
100.0%

824
100.0%

18
100.0%

180
100.0%

222
100.0%

15
100.0%

687
100.0%

12
100.0%

26
100.0%

102
100.0%

17
100.0%

125
100.0%

11
100.0%

2,406
100.0%

53
100.0%

520
100.0%

41
100.0%

441
100.0%
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Timothy J.
Hannan
LIB

686

100.0%

1
100.0%

53
100.0%

197
100.0%

105
100.0%

7
100.0%

586
100.0%

19
100.0%

211
100.0%

244
100.0%

20
100.0%

167
100.0%

32
100.0%

31
100.0%

314
100.0%

40
100.0%

69
100.0%

25
100.0%

2,520
100.0%

60
100.0%

233
100.0%

31
100.0%

113
100.0%

Robert J.
Evans
PF

299
100.0%

0
0.0%

5
100.0%

52
100.0%

9
100.0%

1
100.0%

138
100.0%

7
100.0%

28
100.0%

62
100.0%

3
100.0%

38
100.0%

10
100.0%

2
100.0%

42
100.0%

5
100.0%

22
100.0%

2
100.0%

687
100.0%

16
100.0%

49
100.0%

1
100.0%

34
100.0%



Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Steve
Cooley
REP
4,733
42.9%

564
32.7%

535
39.9%

10,465
54.1%

5,034
51.1%

5,599
40.0%

105,533
39.9%

21,770
46.2%

1,663
51.1%

66,214
51.1%

41,130
44.6%

2,002
51.9%

52,317
50.6%

102,212
43.7%

9,434
55.2%

16,349
41.2%

15,509
48.0%

16,040
55.0%

15,239
45.9%

43,961
49.6%

6,824
53.0%

8,874
38.0%

197
30.9%

Attorney General

John Diane Beall

Eastman
REP
3,861
34.9%

742
43.0%

584
43.5%

6,158
31.8%

3,233
32.8%

5,366
38.4%

95,316
36.0%

17,586
37.3%

1,103
33.9%

42,665
32.9%

34,029
36.8%

1,272
32.9%

36,293
35.1%

88,741
38.0%

4,737
27.7%

12,689
31.9%

10,730
33.1%

8,888
30.5%

11,567
34.9%

30,761
34.7%

4,507
34.9%

9,140
39.1%

318
50.0%

Templin
Al

275
100.0%

61
100.0%

45
100.0%

452
100.0%

250
100.0%

261
100.0%

3,040
100.0%

337
100.0%

94
100.0%

2,287
100.0%

2,197
100.0%

100
100.0%

2,420
100.0%

4,125
100.0%

571
100.0%

856
100.0%

362
100.0%

734
100.0%

455
100.0%

2,249
100.0%

316
100.0%

409
100.0%

39
100.0%

Peter
Allen
GRN
57
100.0%

3
100.0%

18
100.0%

236
100.0%

148
100.0%

243
100.0%

791
100.0%

187
100.0%

25
100.0%

372
100.0%

951
100.0%

26
100.0%

363
100.0%

1,238
100.0%

2,028
100.0%

127
100.0%

348
100.0%

598
100.0%

319
100.0%

1,084
100.0%

583
100.0%

102
100.0%

8
100.0%
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Timothy J.
Hannan
LIB

50

100.0%

19
100.0%

14
100.0%

165
100.0%

105
100.0%

137
100.0%

1,952
100.0%

263
100.0%

30
100.0%

740
100.0%

793
100.0%

19
100.0%

727
100.0%

2,045
100.0%

447
100.0%

219
100.0%

284
100.0%

393
100.0%

270
100.0%

1,161
100.0%

269
100.0%

165
100.0%

16
100.0%

Robert J.
Evans
PF

17
100.0%

2
100.0%

5
100.0%

31
100.0%

19
100.0%

20
100.0%

228
100.0%

25
100.0%

4
100.0%

127
100.0%

277
100.0%

6
100.0%

126
100.0%

306
100.0%

268
100.0%

a7
100.0%

39
100.0%

59
100.0%

43
100.0%

254
100.0%

76
100.0%

23
100.0%

1
100.0%



Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent

Trinity
Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Totals
Percent

Steve
Cooley
REP
2,549
41.9%

10,958
48.1%

16,825
53.4%

13,552
43.4%

3,954
42.9%

2,693
36.2%

572
35.1%

12,388
47.6%

3,192
42.0%

33,450
48.9%

5,101
48.9%

2,166
41.8%

1,012,294
47.3%

Attorney General

John Diane Beall

Eastman
REP
2,349
38.6%

7,591
33.3%

10,199
32.3%

11,686
37.4%

3,291
35.7%

2,987
40.1%

736
45.3%

9,050
34.7%

2,948
38.7%

24,633
36.0%

3,492
33.4%

2,070
40.0%

737,025
34.5%

Templin
Al

174
100.0%

589
100.0%

795
100.0%

513
100.0%

161
100.0%

303
100.0%

80
100.0%

435
100.0%

196
100.0%

895
100.0%

224
100.0%

186
100.0%

39,103
100.0%

Peter
Allen
GRN
36
100.0%

144
100.0%

1,143
100.0%

96
100.0%

19
100.0%

26
100.0%

35
100.0%

80
100.0%

63
100.0%

416
100.0%

232
100.0%

27
100.0%

20,845
100.0%

72

Timothy J.
Hannan
LIB

67

100.0%

210
100.0%

463
100.0%

168
100.0%

47
100.0%

72
100.0%

33
100.0%

106
100.0%

83
100.0%

503
100.0%

113
100.0%

45
100.0%

17,957
100.0%

Robert J.
Evans
PF

10
100.0%

32
100.0%

144
100.0%

32
100.0%

10
100.0%

11
100.0%

4
100.0%

23
100.0%

13
100.0%

64
100.0%

28
100.0%

6
100.0%

3,892
100.0%



